2018 Chosen Camp Schedule

8:30
9:00
9:10
9:20
9:30
9:45
10:15
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11:00
11:15
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
4:00
4:15
4:45
5:15
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Check-in, Registration, and Breakfast
Welcome

The Slay: Morning Affirmations
Accessing Gmail and The Classroom
Activity: Assessing My College Knowledge
Introduction to College Acceptance
"A Different World" Video

School Fit

Break

Activity: Create-A-University

Lunch

Presentations

Understanding Your Transcript
Activity: Auditing My High School Transcript
Woman of Purpose Spotlight

Break

Application Portals!

Research and Planning

Session Wrap-up

The Slay: Closing Affirmations
Dismissal

Monday



2018 Chosen Camp Schedule Tuesday

8:30 Check-in and Breakfast

9:00 The Slay: Morning Affirmations

9:10 Day 1 Recap

9:30 College Selection

10:00 Activity: College Selection Worksheet

11:00 Break

11:15 Activity: The GPA Game
12:00 Lunch

1:15 Career Connection

1:50 Activity: Making Career Connections
2:30 Woman of Purpose Spotlight

4:00 Break

4:15 College Path

4:30 Activity: Career Map

5:15 Session Wrap-up

5:30 The Slay: Closing Affirmations

6:00 Dismissal



2018 Chosen Camp Schedule Wednesday

8:30 Check-in and Breakfast

9:00 The Slay: Morning Affirmations

9:10 Day 2 Recap

9:30 Writing a Personal Essay & Statement

10:00 Activity: Writing a College Admissions Essay
12:00 Lunch

1:00 Resume Building

1:30 Activity: Building A Resume

2:30 Woman of Purpose Spotlight

4:00 Break

4:15 SAT/ACT Prep Session

5:45 Session Wrap-up and The Slay: Closing Affirmations
6:00 Dismissal



2018 Chosen Camp Schedule Thursday

8:30 Check-in and Breakfast

9:00 The Slay: Morning Affirmations

9:10 Day 3 Recap

9:30 Paying for College

10:15 Qualifying and Applying for Scholarships
11:00 Activity: | Got The Scholarship!

12:00 Lunch

1:15 Residency Determination

2:00 Catch-Up Session

2:20 Break

2:30 Woman of Purpose Spotlight: The College Summit Panel- Campus Life
4:00 Break

4:15 Mo Money, Mo Problems

5:15 Re-Assessing My College Knowledge

5:45 Session Wrap-up and The Slay: Closing Affirmations
6:00 Dismissal



2018 Chosen Camp Schedule Friday

8:30 Check-in and Breakfast on the Van

9:00
9:00

Depart for 1st Campus Tour (Day 4 Recap on the Van)

10:30
10:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 1:30 Lunch on Campus

2:00 Depart for 2nd Campus Tour

2:30
2:30-4:00
4:00

5:30 Return, Dismissal, and Send-Off!



